Clee Hill Community Academy: Questionnaire for parents 2019

A huge thank you for all of the responses - 42 in total! Below is a summary of results plus an

action plan from responses. (Please note some % may be different by 1% - in order to total

100%)
Strongly | agree | unsure | disagree | Strongly | NA
agree disagree
1. My child enjoys school 32 10
(76%) | (34%)
2. My child feels safe at school 36 6
(86%) | (14%)
3. My child makes good progress at 35 6 1
school (84%) | (14%) | (2%)
4. My child is well looked after at 34 8
school (81%) | (19%)
5. My child is taught well at school 34 7 1
81%) | (17%) | (%)
6. My child receives appropriate 33 6 1 1 1
homework for their age (80%) | (14%) | (2%) (2%) (2%)
7. The schools makes sure its 32 9 1
pupils are well behaved (76%) | (21%) | (2%)
8. This school deals effectively 22 9 3 8 (no
with bullying (53%) | (21%) | (7%) bullying
issues)
(19%)
9. The school is well led and 39 3
managed (93%) (7%)
10. The school responds well to any 31 9 1 1
concerns I raise (74%) (220/0) (2 0/0) (20/0)
11. T receive valuable information 33 8 1
from the school about my child's (79%) | (19%) (2%)
progress
12. T understand the role and 28 9 4 1
responsibility of the governing (67%) | (21%) | (10%) (2%)
body
13. I know how to contact the 26 6 8 2
governing body if I need to (62%) | (14%) | (19%) (4%)
14. T would recommend this school 37 B
to another parent. (88%) | (12%)




Positive comments

"A lovely school - kind staff that listen and deal straight away with any problems”

"T love the ethos of Clee Hill School. T would definitely recommend Clee Hill School - its

teachers are amazing and they are invaluable in my child's learning”

"Fantastic, well rounded, holistic school”

“A++Er, Amazing school”

"We have been supported well since my child started school, especially with the additional

support from external agencies (speech and language). The school has a lovely, warm, caring

feeling”

"TIt's brilliant"

"I love the use of class dojo - it's lovely to see photos of my child within their class. He is loving

homework in Year 1 00"

Further Improvements

Replacing black fence by
pathway: dangerous

I will look into this as part of health and safety. Some black fencing

can be removed completely as the green fencing is already in place.

I don't agree with 100%
attendance prizes -
purely because the child
was unlucky fo get ill.
believe this could
discriminate against

people with long ferm

health conditions.

Attendance has been a key action on our school development plan
for the last 2 years It has improved considerably over that fime.
The school is set attendance targets from the government and
these are reported to OFSTED. However, I can fully appreciate
your view and will talk this through with the EWO to review this

approach.




